Die cast weatherproof enclosure to
IP66 (NEMA 4).
Stainless steel mechanism.
Internal tamperproof set point
adjustment.
Calibrated scale.
Setpoint adjustment from
-2.5mbar (-1inH2O) up to 1.6bar

FM 720
I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N  S O L U T I O N S  F O R  I N D U S T R Y
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please state the
relevant product code for each
instrument, made up as follows:
Enclosure. See Table l.
Model. See Table 2.
Electrical Entry. See Table 3.
Material of Wetted Parts. See Table 4.
Range. See Table 5.
Switching Options. See Table 6.
Process Connection. See Table 7.
Options. See Table 8.
Special Engineering.
By consultation with our engineers. See Table 9.
TABLE 1
SAFE AREA ENCLOSURES Code
General Purpose Weatherproof
The basic enclosure is pressure die-cast in zinc alloy, offering W
weather protection not less than NEMA type 4 + 13/IP66.
TABLE 2
Code
Static pressure from -500 (-7psi) to +500mbar (+7psi)
Maximum out of balance pressure: 60mbar (25 in. H2O)
on ranges up to 25mbar (10 in. H2O) and 100mbar (40 in. H2O) 310
on ranges up to 75mbar (30 in. H2O).
Static pressure from full vacuum -1000mbar (-30in. Hg) to 15 bar
(217psi). Maximum out of balance pressure 7bar(100psi). 316
TABLE 3
Code
Clearance for 20mm / 3/4in outside dia conduit. 1
M20 x 1.5 elbow adaptor 0
TABLE 4
Code
Model 310 Flanges pressure die cast zinc alloy.
Diaphragm and seals are nitrile. C
Model 316 Flanges die cast aluminium alloy.
Diaphragm and seals are nitrile. D
ENCLOSURES
FINISH
Enclosures are finished in light grey
epoxy resin paint.
INTRINSIC SAFETY
Pressure switches neither store nor
generate electricity and are therefore
normally usable in Intrinsically safe
circuits wlthout further certification,
provided that the power source of
the circuit is certified Exi and the
installation is in accordance with
the relevant codes  of practice (e.g.
ANSI/ISA 12.6 or BS 5345 Part 4, 1977).
Because of the low voltages and
currents of I.S. circuits, we recommend
using gold and/or sealed contacts.
MODELS
NOTE: For pressure difference switches
maximum working pressure and
maximum statc pressure mean the
same.
ELECTRICAL ENTRY
Adaptors are available for other popular
thread sizes.
MATERIAL OF
WETTED PARTS
TABLE 5
MODEL 310
Pmax RANGE
mbar psi mbar Code in. H2O Code
-2.5 to +2.5 B3 -1 to +1 BN
0 to 5 B5 0 to 2 BR
500 7 0 to 15 C2 0 to 6 C4